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1,000.0 0.67 168.00 1,000.0 3.0 12 3.1 0.30 -0.04 25.21
1,100.0 0.72 160.28 1,100.0 42 16 4.2 0.11 0.05 7.72
1,200.0 0.54 170.10 1,200.0 53 1.9 5.3 0.21 -0.18 9.82
1,300.0 0.31 191.01 1,300.0 6.0 1.9 6.0 0.27 0.23 20.91
1,400.0 0.30 248.34 1,400.0 6.4 16 6.4 0.29 0.01 57.33
1,500.0 0.48 290.09 1,500.0 6.3 1.0 6.3 0.32 0.18 4175
1,600.0 0.49 306.68 1,600.0 5.9 0.2 5.9 0.14 0.01 16.59
1,700.0 0.74 277.23 1,699.9 56 07 5.6 0.40 0.25 -29.45
1,800.0 0.33 7.08 1,799.9 5.2 14 5.2 0.81 -0.41 89.85
1,900.0 2.94 90.32 18999 = 49 12 49 2.92 2.61 83.24
2,000.0 3.69 92.66 1,999.7 5.1 7.0 5.2 0.76 0.75 2.34
2,100.0 3.85 95.76 2,099.5 56 13.6 5.7 0.26 0.16 3.10
2,200.0 4.08 96.77 2,199.3 6.3 20.5 6.5 0.24 0.23 1.01
2,300.0 3.96 95.21 2,299.0 71 27.4 7.3 0.16 012 -1.56
2,400.0 3.49 98.18 2,398.8 78 33.9 8.1 0.51 047 2.97
2,500.0 2.70 101.34 2,498.7 87 39.2 9.0 0.81 -0.79 316
2,600.0 1.99 102.33 2,598.6 96 432 9.9 0.71 0.71 0.99
2,700.0 1.66 100.67 2,698.5 102 463 10.5 0.33 -0.33 -1.66
2,800.0 1.13 92.95 2,798.5 105 487 10.9 0.56 -0.53 -7.72
2,900.0 112 93.28 2,898.5 106 50.7 11.0 0.01 -0.01 0.33
3,000.0 1.18 90.21 2,998.5 -10.7 52.7 1.1 0.09 0.06 -3.07
3,100.0 1.26 89.26 3,098.4 -10.7 54.8 1.1 0.08 0.08 0.95
32000 ° 129 92.54 3,198.4 107 57.0 11.1 0.08 0.03 3.28
3,300.0 1.07 85.49 3,298.4 107 59.1 1.1 0.26 0.22 -7.05
3,400.0 0.83 84.28 3,398.4 -10.5 60.8 11.0 0.24 0.24 -1.21
3,500.0 0.74 75.61 3,498.4 -10.3 62.1 10.8 0.15 -0.09 -8.67
3,600.0 0.48 54.36 3,598.4 9.9 63.1 10.4 0.34 0.26 -21.25
3,700.0 0.31 54.16 3,698.4 95 63.6 10.0 0.17 017 -0.20
3,800.0 0.26 82.65 3,798.4 93 64.1 9.8 0.15 -0.05 28.49
3,900.0 0.44 88.96 3,898.4 9.3 64.7 9.7 0.18 0.18 6.31
4,000.0 0.34 62.00 3,998.4 -9.1 65.3 9.6 0.21 -0.10 -26.96
4,100.0 008 34.93 4,008.4 8.9 65.6 9.4 027 , -0.26 27.07
4,200.0 0.25 306.86 4,198.4 87 65.5 9.2 026 ° 0.17 -88.07
4,300.0 0.33 308.72 4,298.4 8.4 65.1 8.9 0.08 0.08 1.86
4,400.0 0.08 1.38 4,398.4 82 649 - 87 0.29 0.25 52.66
4,500.0 0.12 16.24 4,498 4 8.0 64.9 8.5 0.05 0.04 ~  14.86
4,600.0 0.14 289.05 4,598.4 7.9 64.8 8.3 0.18 0.02 -87.19
4,700.0 0.25 283.52 46984 . 78 4.5 8.2 0.11 0.11 -5.53
4,800.0 0.61 235.34 4,798.4 -8.0 3.8 8.5 0.48 0.36 -48.18
4,900.0 0.60 231.38 4,898.4 -8.7 63.0 9.1 0.04 -0.01 -3.96
5,000.0 0.89 244.37 4,998.3 93 61.9 9.8 0.33 0.29 12.99
5,100.0 . 1.01 238.73 5,098.3 -10.1 60.4 10.6 0.15 0.12 5.64
5,200.0 0.90 239.33 5,198.3 110 590 11.4 0.11 -0.11 0.60
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5,300.0 0.61 237.71 5,298.3 -11.7 57.9 12.1 0.29 -0.29 -1.62
5,400.0 0.76 234.78 5,398.3 -12.3 56.9 12.7 0.15 0.16 -2.93
5,500.0 0.94 224.59 5,498.3 -13.3 558 13.7 0.23 0.18 -10.19
5,600.0 1.07 237.73 - 55983 -14.4 54.4 14.8 0.26 0.13 13.14
5,700.0 1.00 221.96 5,698.3 -15.5 53.0 15.9 0.29 -0.07 -16.77
5,800.0 1.31 220.67 5,798.2 -17.0 517 = 17.4 0.31 0.31 -1.29
5,900.0 1.19 216.85 5,898.2 -18.7 50.3 191 0.15 -0.12 -3.82
6,000.0 1.29 218.56 5,998.2 -20.4 49.0 208 0.11 0.10 . 1.71
6,100.0 1.53 212.00 6,098.2 -22.5 47.6 228 0.29 0.24 -6.56
6,200.0 - 1.61 220.32 6,198.1 -24.7 46.0 250 0.24 0.08 8.32
6,300.0 2.92 221.55 6,298.0 -276 43.4 28.0 1.31 1.31 1.23
6,400.0 1.37 190.51 6,398.0 -30.7 415 31.0 1.88 -1.55 -31.04
6,500.0 2.40 140.98 6,497.9 -33.5 426 338 . 1.84 1.03 -49.53
6,600.0 3.87 116.78 6,597.8 -36.7 46.9 37.0 1.95 1.47 -24.20
6,700.0 4.06 119.69 6,697.5 -39.9 53.0 40.3 0.28 0.19 291
6,800.0 3.43 118.38 6,797.3 -43.1 58.7 435 0.64 -0.63 -1.31
6,900.0 0.96 118.68 6,897.2 -44.9 62.1 454 2.47 -2.47 0.30
7,000.0 - 0.43 143.17 6,997.2 456 - 63.0 - 461 060 053 24.49
7,100.0 0.54 169.65 7,007.2 -46.4 63.3 469 025 0.11 26.48
7.200.0 0.48 150.54 7,197.2 472 63.6 477 0.18 -0.06 -19.11
7,300.0 0.70 155.27 7,297.2 -48.2 64.1 486 0.23 0.22 473
7,400.0 110 188.80 7,397.2 49.7 64.2 50.1 0.65 0.40 33.53
7,500.0 1.64 215.06 7,497.2 -51.8 63.2 52.2 0.81 0.54 26.26
7,600.0 2.58 221.22 7,597.1 - -546 60.9 55.1 0.97 0.94 6.16
7,700.0 3.18 234.97 7,697.0 -57.9 57.2 58.4 0.92 0.61 13.76
7,800.0 3.59 237.11 7,796.8 -61.2 52.3 61.6 0.42- 0.40 2.14
7,900.0 3.71 244 .47 7,896.6 -64.3 46.7 64.7 0.48 0.12 7.36
8,000.0 2.88 248.77 7,996.4 66.6 414 66.9 0.87 -0.83 4.30
8,100.0 2.25 251.05 8,096.3 -68.2 37.2 68.4 0.64 -0.63 2.28
8,200.0 1.62 24262 8,196.3 69.5 34.1 69.7 0.69 063 . -8.43
8,300.0 1.25 223.87 8,296.3 . -70.9 32.1 711 0.59 -0.37 -18.75
8,400.0 0.63 226.01 8,396.2 721 31.0 72.3 0.62 0.62 2.14
8,500.0 1.24 260.93 8,496.2 -72.6 29.5 72.8 0.81 0.61 34.92
8,600.0 1.26 254.30 8,5696.2 -73.1 27.4 733 0.15 0.02 -6.63
8,700.0 1.15 237.31 8,696.2 -73.9 25.5 74.1 0.37 -0.11 -16.99
8,800.0 1.47 © 24227 8,796.2 -75.1 235 75.2 0.34 0.32 4.96
8,900.0 1.58 231.79 8,896.1 -76.5 213 . 76.7 0.30 0.11 -10.48
9,000.0 1.44 238.22 8,996.1 -78.0 191 78.2 0.22 -0.14 6.43
9,100.0 1.48 233.44 9,096.1 -79.5 17.0 79.6 0.13 0.04 -4.78
9,200.0 1.42 216.74 9,196.0 -81.2 15.2 81.3 0.43 -0.06 -16.70
9,300.0 1.50 202.20 9,296.0 -83.4 14.0 835 0.38 0.08 -14.54
9,400.0 1.79 192.38 9,395.9 -86.2 13.2 86.3 0.40 0.29 -9.82
9,500.0 2.08 193.97 9,495.9 -89.5 12.4 89.5 0.29 0.29 1.59
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9,600.0 1.88 212.42
9,700.0 1.51 235.35 9,695.8
S TIEIN@.9790; MD///9785/8 STV DHEE I 4 BN

9,790.0 1.36 240.35 9,785.8

9,837.0 1.10 256.30 9,832.7

9,869.0 2.60 197.60 9,864.7

9,901.0 5.50 185.20 9,896.6

9,932.0 8.70 182.30 9,927.4

9,964.0 10.90 183.30 9,958.9

9,996.0 13.10 181.70 9,990.2
10,028.0 15.20 18190 10,0213
10,060.0 17.40 17970  10,052.0
10,092.0 19.60 177.50 10,0823
10,123.0 22.30 17720 10,1113
10,155.0 25.50 180.30 10,1405
10,187.0 28.60 180.70  10,169.0
10,219.0 30.90 180.00  10,196.8
10,251.0 33.50 178.00  10,223.9
10,283.0 36.30 17660  10,250.1
10,314.0 39.30 17620 10,2746
10,346.0 41.90 176.30 10,2989
10,378.0 44.90 176.50  10,322.2
10,408.0 47.50 17700 10,3429
10,440.0 50.50 17750  10,363.9
10,472.0 53.80 178.00  10,383.5
10,511.0 58.30 178.40  10,405.3
10,580.0 63.20 179.50  10,439.0
10,612.0 66.40 179.80 10,4526
10,642.0 69.40 179.50  10,463.9
10,675.0 73.40 17940 10,4745
10,707.0 75.30 179.80  10,483.1
10,739.0 76.00 179.40  10,491.0
10,771.0 77.90 179.30 10,4982
10,802.0 80.70 17890  10,504.0
10,834.0 85.10 17870  10,508.0
10,865.0 86.60 17860  10,510.2
10,897.0 88.10 17820 10,5117
10,928.0 87.80 17810 10,5128
10,960.0 88.50 17820 10,5138
10,992.0 88.90 17860  10,514.5
11,023.0 90.40 178.40  10,514.7
11,055.0 90.20 17780 10,5146
11,087.0 90.10 17780 10,5145
11,118.0 89.80 17760 10,5145

9,595.8

44
4.3
4.5
5.1
5.3

52
5.1
54
6.3
7.5

8.8
10.2
11.4
12.6
13.6

14.6
15.7
15.9
16.0

16.3 -

16.5
16.8
171
176
18.3

19.0
19.9
20.9
21.9
228

. 23.6

247
259
271

6.56
7.14
721
8.72
10.74

9.70
7.27
8.78
9.10
9.71

8.13
9.38
8.75
9.45
10.39

11.57

7.24
10.04
10.04
12.12

6.06
2.50
5.95
9.12
13.76

4.85
4.85
1.02
2.21
1.77

4.88
1.98
0.31
1.16

-0.37 22.93

-0.20 "18.45

4.69 -183.44
9.06 -38.75
10.32 -9.35
6.88 3.13
6.88 -5.00
6.56 0.63
6.88 -6.88
6.88 -6.88
8.71 -0.97
10.00 9.69
9.69 1.25
7.19 -2.19
8.13 -6.25
8.75 -4.38
9.68 - -1.29
8.13 0.31
9.38 0.63
8.67 1.67
9.38 1.56
10.31 1.56
11.54 1.03
7.10 1.9
10.00 0.94
10.00 -1.00
12.12 -0.30
5.94 1.25
219 -1.25
5.94 -0.31
9.03 -1.29
13.75 -0.63
4.84 -0.32
4.69 -1.25
-0.97 -0.32
2.19 0.31
1.25 1.25
4.84 -0.65
-0.63 -1.88
-0.31 0.00
-0.97 -0.65
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12,794.0

12,857.0
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12,984.0
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13,299.0
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89.90
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RSB
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10,5126

-1,015.9

-1,078.9
-1,141.8
-1,204.7
-1,267.6
-1,331.6

-1,393.6
-1,457.6
-1,620.6
-1,5683.6
-1,647.5

-1,710.5
-1,773.4
-1,836.3
-1,900.2
-1,963.2

-2,026.2
-2,089.1
-2,153.1
-2,216.1
-2,280.1

-2,315.2
-2,343.0
-2,405.9
-2,437.9
-2,468.9

-2,500.9
-2,532.9
-2,563.9
-2,595.9
-2,658.9

-2,721.8
-2,784.8
-2,848.8
-2,910.8
-2,974.8

-3,037.7
-3,100.7
-3,163.6
-3,226.5
-3,289.5

-3,353.5

42.7.

43.2
43.5
43.3
427
40.6

38.3
35.8
331
30.6
28.2

19.7
194
19.2
18.9
18.6

18.4
19.0
20.2
214
22.7

246
27.4
30.2
321
326

3.7

10161

1,0791
1,142.0
1,204.9
1,267.9
1,331.9

1,393.9
1,457.9
1,520.8
1,583.8
1,647.8

1,710.7
1,773.6
1,836.5
1,900.4
1,963.4

2,026.3
2,089.2
2,153.2
2,216.2
2,280.2

2,469.0

2,501.0
2,633.0
2,564.0
2,595.9
2,658.9

2,721.9
2,784.9
2,848.8
2,910.8
2,974.8

3,037.8
3,100.8
3,163.7
3,226.7
3,289.6

3,353.6

3.33
2.77
1.85
3.31
2.82

0.35
1.02
0.22
3.16
0.35

3.48
2.27
3.56
0.93
1.05

0.88
0.99
2.04
0.99
0.45

1.75
5.13
0.35
1.02
0.31

1.59
LA
2.63
2.51
3.82

4.56

0.63

-0.63

-0.48.
-0.63
2.34

-2.58
0.78
-0.95
0.95
266

0.16
0.63
-0.16
-3.13
0.16

-3.02

. 2.06

3.44
0.48
-0.47

'“.?Ei?k
3.17
3.17

-4.13

-2.50

-3.23

-0.63
-0.31
-1.94
0.94
0.32

-1.75
4.76
0.31

-0.97

-0.31

0.00
0.00
2.38
2.06
-2.86

-4.22

-2.10
2.66
-1.59
3.17
0.94

-0.32
0.79
-0.16
-0.47
0.32

-1.75
-0.95

0.94
-0.79
-0.94

-1.59
-1.11
1.1
1.43
2.54

1.72
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-13,552.0 87.90 18110 105148  -3416.4 303 34165
13,616.0 90.60 18200 10,5156  -3,480.4 286 34805
13,679.0 89.90 180.90 10,5153  -3,543.4 270 35435
13,743.0 89.40 180.60 10,5157  -3,607.4 262 36074
13,806.0 88.50 180.00 105169  -3,670.3 258 36704
13,869.0 88.10 17950 10,5188  -3,7333 261 37334
13,933.0 89.20 17990 105203  -3797.3 264  3,797.4
13,996.0 89.00 17970 105212  -3,860.3 267  3,860.4
14,059.0 91.10 17970 10,521.2  -3923.3 270 39234
14,122.0 91.00 17960 105200  -3,986.3 274 39864
14,186.0 91.10 17910 10,5189  -4,050.3 281 40504
14,249.0 - 91.60 17910  10517.4  -4,1132 291 41133
14,313.0 91.80 178.90 105155  -4,177.2 302 44773
14,376.0 92.30 178.70 105132  -4,240.1 315 4,240.3
14,439.0 89.00 177.90 10,5125  -4,303.1 334 43032
14,502.0 89.00 17770 105136  -4,366.0 358  4,366.2
14,566.0 89.10 17800 105147  -4,4300 382 4,430.1
14,629.0 90.00 17900 105152  -4,493.0 399  4,493.1
14,712.0 89.70 178.00 10,5154  -45759 420  4576.1
SRTDI@M 4760, MDIH 05156 TV DA PRt
14,760.0 89.70 178.00 10,515 6  -4,623.9 43.7

LTS T gy
iONS fikE

1.72
1.02
1.83
0.45
3.33

0.22
0.80
0.79
0.44
0.85

9,790.0 9, 785 8 -95.9

-0.16
-0.78

0.00
-0.31
-0.32

-1.27
-0.32
0.47
1.59
-1.20

72 TIEIN @ 9790' MD / 9785.8' TVD
12,450.2 10,511.7 -2,315.2 226 CROSSED SECTION LINE @ 12450.2' MD / 10511.7° TVD
14,760.0 10,515.6 -4,623.9 43.7 TD @ 14760' MD /10515.6' TVD
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